Ref No.: FOI 24-25-SG14738

Date FOI request received: 21st May 2024

Date FOI response: 20th June 2024

REQUEST & OUR RESPONSE:

NHS Child Obesity Clinic's

Does the Trust have NHS Child Obesity Clinic's? OUR RESPONSE: Yes.

If yes, please answer the following:

- The total of physical sites within the Trust? **OUR RESPONSE:** 5.
- Which trust/NHS organisation do they reside at? **OUR RESPONSE**: Leicestershire Partnership NHS Trust.
- How many patients did each of the identified clinics support in FY 2022-2023? OUR RESPONSE: 214.
- What treatment programmes are provided in each of the identified Child Obesity clinics?
 OUR RESPONSE: Dietetic support in a primary care dietetic clinic
- How are these treatment programmes assigned, e.g. home visits, clinics? OUR
 RESPONSE: Clinics.
- How long do treatment programmes continue for? **OUR RESPONSE:** This is dependent on professional dietetic judgement.
- Within these Child Obesity clinic's, what digital solutions are in place to support the care pathway? **OUR RESPONSE:** Virtual (video) appointments are used alongside phone appointments and face to face appointments.
- Name of solution OUR RESPONSE: Attend Anywhere used for video appointments.
- Name of solution supplier OUR RESPONSE: Induction Healthcare.
- Implementation date OUR RESPONSE: First implemented in May 2020.
- Contract renewal date OUR RESPONSE: 31/03/2027.
- Do these digital tools provide a two-way communication between the patient(parent) and clinician? **OUR RESPONSE**: Yes.
- If yes, what additional features do these solutions provide to the patient and clinician?
 OUR RESPONSE: Video Consultations.
- Does the trust have plans to advertise a tender to replace these solutions? OUR RESPONSE: No.
- If so, confirm the time frame. **OUR RESPONSE:** Not applicable.

If no please answer the following questions?

• Fof you do not have a Child Obesity clinic, how do you support this pathway, e.g. where are patients referred to? **OUR RESPONSE:** Not applicable.

